ICE HOCKEY
Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 1

Referee(s)

LINE-UPS
ArenaRiga FRI04 JAN 2008  START TIME 15:40

AKB - KTO

ANDERSSON THOMAS (SWE), HANSEN Ole (NOR)

Goalkeepers
Team : AKB

Linesmen
BALODIS Juris (LAT), EGLITIS Ansis (LAT)

Team : KTO

31 ESCHE Robert
35 NORONEN Mika

Team Line-ups
Team : AKB (white)

75 D PANIN Grigori

2 D GIROUX Raymond
25 F  ZARIPOV Danis
42 F ZINOVIEV Sergei
95 F MOROZOV Alexei

9D PERVYSHIN Andrei
5D NIKULIN llya

14 F PETROV Oleg

16 F CAJANEK Petr

55 F HENTUNEN Jukka

33 D ZUBAREV Andrei

74 D EMELIN Alexey

21 F ZHUKOV Mikhalil

26 F ARKHIPOV DENIS -
30 F STEPANOV Alexander

3 D TYULYAPKIN Mikhail

59 D BURAVCHIKOV Vyacheslav
67 F KAZIONOV Dmitri

15 F SHAFIGULIN Grigori

81 F  ALEKSEYEV Nikita

Head Coach : BILYALETDINOV Zinetula

1 POLOSHKOV IVAN
60 BAZYLEYEV Ivan

Team : KTO (blue)

31 D  MAZUNIN Yevgeni

64 D ARGOKOV ARTYOM

22 F OGORODNIKOV Andrei
8 F TROCHSHINSKIY Andrey
7 F RIFEL Vadim

53 D MIROSHNICHENKO Sergei
61 D KOLEDAYEV Alexei

24 F KOMISSAROV ANTON

32 F ZARZHITSKY Nikolai

34 F ALEXANDROV Sergei

46 D LIPIN Alexandr

21 D KOVALENKO Oleg

49 F SHIN Alexandr

36 F SPIRIDONOQV Andrei

25 F YESSIRKENOV Doszhan

70 D  KOLESNIKOV Vladislav
63 F SAVCHENKO Alexei

48 F STARCHENKO ROMAN
52 F KOSTRIKOV Yevgeni
54 F  VORONTSOV ALEXEI

Head Coach : SAGYMBAYEYV Yerlan

LEGEND

D Defence EG
GA  Goals against

No Jersey number Pos
T Number of games tied w

Emergency goalkeeper

Position
Number of games won

F Forward G Games played
GF  Goals For L Number of games lost
PTS Points R Rank

IHM161901_54B 1.0
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 1

GAME SUMMARY
FRI 04 JAN 2008  START TIME 15:40 END TIME 17:51

AKB - KTO 2-1 (1-0, 1-1, 0-0)

Arena Riga

Spectators  Referee Linesmen
400 ANDERSSON THOMAS (SWE), HANSEN Ole (NOR) BALODIS Juris (LAT), EGLITIS Ansis (LAT)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 1:0 6:12 13:6 4:8 05:43 : 02:00 0:0 0:0
2 11 5:9 10:6 8:4 02:45:05:11 0:0 0:0
3 0:0 6:10 10:6 4:2 02:00: 02:17 0:0 0:0
TOT 2:1 17:31 33:18 16:14 10:28 : 09:28 0:0 0:0

ET/Res

Team

Name of Assistant's / Action Description

GK
Penalty
Goal

Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty

2nd Period

00:00
00:00
03:15
07:58

08:13
12:56
17:16
18:57
19:14

05:15
1:0

10:13
14:56
19:16
20:57
21:14

ET/Res

AKB
KTO
AKB
AKB

KTO
KTO
KTO
AKB
KTO

2min.

EQ

2min.
2min.
2min.
2min.
2min.

Team Type

31

42
25

64
61

55
34

ESCHE R
POLOSHKOV |
ZINOVIEV S
ZARIPOV D

ARGOKOV A
KOLEDAYEV A
RIFEL V
HENTUNEN J
ALEXANDROV S

(€

- Goalkeeper in

- Goalkeeper in

- Hooking

42 ZINOVIEV S
31 ESCHER

- Holding
- Hooking
- Hooking
- High Sticking
- Hooking

Onlce AKB 31 225427595
KTO 14852546370

Name of Assistant's / Action Description

Penalty 21:48 23:48 KTO 2min. 36 SPIRIDONOV A - Holding
Penalty 23:06 25:06 AKB 2min. 2 GIROUXR - Tripping
Penalty 25:50 27:50 AKB 2min. 30 STEPANOV A - Tripping
Penalty 27:43 29:43 AKB 2min. 15 SHAFIGULIN G - Holding
Penalty 28:32 30:32 AKB 2min. 42 ZINOVIEV S - Boarding
Penalty 29:42 31:42 KTO 2min. 7 RIFELV - Diving
Goal 30:23 11 KTO EQ 32 ZARZHITSKY N @ 53 MIROSHNICHENKON Ice AKB 3125303374
S KTO 132345361
Goal 39:23 211 AKB  EQ 25 ZARIPOV D (2 42 zZINOVIEV S Onlice AKB 31 225427595
2 GIROUXR KTO 1 721253136
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 45:32 47:32 KTO 2min. 70 KOLESNIKOV V - Hooking
Penalty 57:34 59:34 AKB 2min. 2 GIROUXR - Hooking
Penalty 59:43 60:00 AKB 2min. 74 EMELIN A - Hooking
GK 60:00 AKB 31 ESCHE R - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 KTO 1 POLOSHKOV | - Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : AKB - AK Bars Kazan Team : KTO - Kazzinc-Torpedo
No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
31 ESCHE Robert 18 17 60:00 1 POLOSHKOV lvan 33 31 60:00

35 NORONEN Mika 60 BAZYLEYEV Ivan

Game Statistics

Team : AKB (white)

Shots on Goal
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 1

No Pos Name PIM OT Tot +/-

2D
25F
42 F
75D
95F

5D
9D
14F
16 F
55F

21F
26 F
30F
33D
74D

3D
15F
59D
67 F
81F

31GK
35 GK

TOTALS

GIROUX Raymond
ZARIPOV Danis
ZINOVIEV Sergei
PANIN Grigori
MOROZOV Alexei

NIKULIN llya
PERVYSHIN Andrei
PETROV Oleg
CAJANEK Petr
HENTUNEN Jukka

ZHUKOQV Mikhail
ARKHIPOV Denis
STEPANOV Alexander
ZUBAREYV Andrei
EMELIN Alexey

TYULYAPKIN Mikhail
SHAFIGULIN Grigori
BURAVCHIKOV Vyacheslav
KAZIONOV Dmitri
ALEKSEYEV Nikita

ESCHE Robert
NORONEN Mika

Head Coach : BILYALETDINOV Zinetula

Team : KTO (blue)

Shots on Goal

No Pos
7F
8F
22 F
31D
64 D

24F
32F
34F
53D
61D

21D
25F
36F
46 D
49 F

48 F
52 F
54 F
63 F
70D

1GK
60 GK

TOTALS

Name

RIFEL Vadim
TROCHSHINSKIY Andrey
OGORODNIKOV Andrei
MAZUNIN Yevgeni
ARGOKOV Artyom

KOMISSAROV Anton
ZARZHITSKY Nikolai
ALEXANDROV Sergei
MIROSHNICHENKO Sergei
KOLEDAYEV Alexei

KOVALENKO Oleg
YESSIRKENOV Doszhan
SPIRIDONOV Andrei
LIPIN Alexandr

SHIN Alexandr

STARCHENKO Roman
KOSTRIKOV Yevgeni
VORONTSOV Alexei
SAVCHENKO Alexei
KOLESNIKOV Vladislav

POLOSHKOQOV Ivan
BAZYLEYEV Ivan

G A 1 2 3

0 1 4 0 1 0 1 +2
2 0 0 1 2 1 4 +1
0 2 4 1 1 0 2 +2
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 +2
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 +2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 2 0 4 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0
0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0
0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0
0 0 2 2 0 1 3 -1
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1
0 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1
0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 4 16 13 10 10 33

PIM
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3 OT Tot +/-

2 4 -1
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 2 -1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 +1
1 1 +1
1 2 +1
0 1 +1
0 1 -1
0 1 -1
0 1 -1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 -1
0 0 -1
1 1 -1
0 1 -1
0 0 -1
0 0

0 0

6 18
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Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 1

ICE HOCKEY

Head Coach : SAGYMBAYEYV Yerlan

LEGEND

A Assists

EQ Equal strength

GA Goal against

GWG Game winning goal
oT Overtime

PP1 Power play - 1 player
PTS Points

SOG  Shots on goal

TPP  Time on power play

GF
GWS
Pen
PP2
SH1
SVS

Defence

Forward

Goals for

Game winning shots
Penalty

Power play - 2 players
Shorthanded - 1 player
Saves

Number of games won

ET/Res
©G)

GK

L

PIM
PPG
SH2

T

+/-

Penalty end time/Result of game
Number of goals in tournament

Goalkeeper

Number of games lost
Penalties in minutes
Power play goals
Shorthanded - 2 players
Number of games tied

Net result of positive and negative participation

Empty net goal
Goals

Games played
Jersey number
Position

Penalty shot
Shorthanded goals
Total

IHM161901_74 3.0
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Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 2

ICE HOCKEY

Referee(s)

LINE-UPS

Arena Riga

FRI 04 JAN 2008

START TIME 19:40

RIG - AaB

KONC Juraj (SVK), SCHUETZ Richard (GER)

Goalkeepers
Team : RIG

Linesmen

MOLENDA Sebastian (POL), RAKOVIC Damir (SLO)

Team : AaB

81 LUSINS Edgars
60 RAITUMS Martins

Team Line-ups
Team : RIG (white)

10 D VALTERS Renars
41 D BERZINS Aigars

20 F ABOLS Atrtis

12 F DANILICS Raimonds

3 F STALS Juris

11 D  SOTNIEKS Kristaps
47 D DEMIDOV llya

69 F CHLUBNA Tomas

96 F BERZINS Armands

9 F ANKIPANS Girts

70 D  CIBULSKIS Oskars

80 D DEMITERS Renars
17 F ZELUBOVSKIS Elviss
8 F BRANCIS Edgars

87 F MEIJA Gints

4 D  BRAKSS Janis

90 D  APELIS Edgars

21 F KOKLINS Mihals

39 F  ZALTKOVSKIS Edgars
16 F HARTMANIS Toms

Head Coach : SEJEJS Normunds

31 HIRSCH Peter
33 PLSEK Lukas

Team : AaB (red)

38 D RAHKONEN Antti

51 D OSTERBY Magnus

42 F NIELSEN Jens

72 F SEMJONOVS Aleksandrs
71 F MAC IJEVSKIS Aleksandrs

4 D HENRY Burke

18 D JENSEN Kasper

22 F DINGMAN Christopher
11 F ROONEY Brad

19 F MATEJIC Dejan

95 D BONDAREVS Igors

55 D MOELLER Mads

10 F NORDBY TRANHOLM Bo
8 F REINERT Thomas

13 F LARSEN Ronny
37 F SAMSOE JENSEN Nick
41 F OLSEN Rasmus

9 F LIE NIELSEN Christian
80 F NOWAKOWSKI Jacek

Head Coach : TOLVANEN Jarmo

LEGEND

D Defence

GA  Goals against

No Jersey number

T Number of games tied

EG

Pos
w

Emergency goalkeeper

Position
Number of games won

F Forward
GF  Goals For
PTS Points

G
L
R

Games played
Number of games lost
Rank

IHM161902_54B 1.0
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 2 lnn
T

GAME SUMMARY
ArenaRiga FRI04 JAN 2008  START TIME 19:40 END TIME 21:47

RIG - AaB 7-2 (3-1, 3-0, 1-1)

Spectators  Referee Linesmen
1050 KONC Juraj (SVK), SCHUETZ Richard (GER) MOLENDA Sebastian (POL), RAKOVIC Damir (SLO)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 3:1 11:11 14:12 2:8 03:55 : 02:00 2:0 0:0
2 3:0 5:7 10:5 0:6 06:13 : 00:00 2:0 0:0
3 1:1 5:6 7:6 6:4 01:30: 02:29 0:1 0:0
TOT 7:2 21:24 31:23 8:18 11:38:04:29 4:1 0:0

ET/Res Team Type Name of Assistant's / Action Description
GK 00:00 RIG 81 LUSINSE - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 AaB 31 HIRSCHP - Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:22 0:1 AaB  EQ 19 MATEJICD 1) Onlce RIG 81 911476996
AaB 31 411181922
Penalty 02:44 04:44 RIG 2min. 39 ZALTKOVSKIS E - Hooking
Penalty 04:55 06:55 AaB 2min. 8 REINERTT - Holding
Goal 07:16 11 RIG  EQ 3 STALSJ (1) 41 BERZINS A Onlce RIG 81 310122041
20 ABOLS A AaB 31 4 8114251
Penalty 07:36 08:04 AaB 2min. 22 DINGMAN C - Holding
Goal 08:04 2:1 RIG PPl 69 CHLUBNA T (1) 47 pEMIDOVI Onlce RIG 81 911476996
9 ANKIPANS G AaB 3155717295
Penalty 11:48 13:01 AaB 2min. 38 RAHKONEN A - Holding
Goal 13:01 3.1 RIG PP1 12 DANILICSR (1) 3 STALSJ Onlce RIG 81 310122041
20 ABOLS A AaB 3111425195
Penalty 19:46 21:24 AaB 2min. 51 OSTERBY M - Tripping
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Goal 21:24 41 RIG  PP1 69 CHLUBNAT (2) 96 BERZINS A Onlice RIG 81 911476996
9 ANKIPANS G AaB 3119225595
Penalty 25:05 25:54 AaB 2min. 4 HENRY B - Holding
Goal 25:54 5:1 RIG PP1 9 ANKIPANS G 1) Onlice RIG 81 911476996
AaB 3111384251
GK 25:54 AaB 33 PLSEKL - Goalkeeper in 31 HIRSCH P - Goalkeeper out
Goal 30:53 6:1 RIG EQ 21 KOKLINS M (1) 16 HARTMANIST Onlce RIG 81 416213990
AaB 33 938415180
Penalty 32:14 34:14 AaB 2min. 71 MAC IJEVSKIS A - Too Many Players
on the Ice
Penalty 34:32 36:32 AaB 2min. 42 NIELSEN J - High Sticking
3rd Period
ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 41:26 43:26 RIG 2min. 11 SOTNIEKS K - Holding
Penalty 41:58 43:58 AaB 2min. 11 ROONEY B - Slashing
Penalty 45:29 47:29 RIG 2min. 11 SOTNIEKS K - Interference
Penalty 46:27 48:27 AaB 2min. 55 MOELLER M - Interference
Goal 48:58 71 RIG  EQ 39 ZALTKOVSKISE (1) 21 KOKLINS M Onlice RIG 811621394790
AaB 3311 37 425595
Penalty 55:47 56:46 RIG 2min. 8 BRANCIS E - Interference
Goal 56:46 7:2 AaB  PP1 42 NIELSENJ @ 71 MACIJEVSKIS ~ Onlce RIG 8111162147
A AaB 33 811384271
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 2 lnn
T

Time ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
GK 60:00 RIG 81 LUSINS E - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 AaB 33 PLSEK L - Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper Records
Team : RIG - HK Riga 2000 Team : AaB - AaB Ishockey

No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
81 LUSINS Edgars 23 21 60:00 33 PLSEK Lukas 9 7 34:.06
60 RAITUMS Martins 31 HIRSCH Peter 22 17 25:54

Game Statistics

Team : RIG (white)

Shots on Goal

3F STALS Juris 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 +1
10D VALTERS Renars 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 +1
12 F DANILICS Raimonds 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1
20F ABOLS Atrtis 0 2 0 2 0 2 4 +1
41D BERZINS Aigars 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1
9F ANKIPANS Girts 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 -1
11D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 -1
47 D DEMIDOV llya 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
69 F CHLUBNA Tomas 2 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1
96 F BERZINS Armands 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1
8F BRANCIS Edgars 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
17F ZELUBOVSKIS Elviss 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0
70D CIBULSKIS Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80D DEMITERS Renars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
87F MEIJA Gints 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
4D BRAKSS Janis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
16 F HARTMANIS Toms 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +2
21F KOKLINS Mihals 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 +2
39F ZALTKOVSKIS Edgars 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 +2
90D APELIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2
60 GK RAITUMS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 GK LUSINS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 7 10 8 14 10 7 31

Head Coach : SEJEJS Normunds

Team : AaB (red)

Shots on Goal

No Pos Name (€] 2 3 OT Tot +/-
38D RAHKONEN Antti 0 -1
42 F NIELSEN Jens 1 -2
51D OSTERBY Magnus 0 -2
71F MAC IJEVSKIS Aleksandrs 0 0
72F SEMJONOVS Aleksandrs 0 0

4D HENRY Burke 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
11F ROONEY Brad 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1
18D JENSEN Kasper 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1
19F MATEJIC Dejan 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 +1
22F DINGMAN Christopher 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 +1

8F REINERT Thomas 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 -1
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 2

No Pos Name (€] A PIM 1 2 ] OT Tot +/-

10F NORDBY TRANHOLM Bo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13F LARSEN Ronny 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0

55D MOELLER Mads 0o 0 2 1 0 0 1 1

95D BONDAREVS Igors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

9F LIE NIELSEN Christian 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1

37F SAMSOE JENSEN Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

41F OLSEN Rasmus 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1

80F NOWAKOWSKI Jacek 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1

31GK HIRSCH Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33GK PLSEK Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 2 1 18 12 5 6 23
Head Coach : TOLVANEN Jarmo
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game ENG Empty net goal
EQ Equal strength F Forward (G) Number of goals in tournament G Goals
GA Goal against GF Goals for GK Goalkeeper GP Games played
GWG Game winning goal GWS  Game winning shots L Number of games lost No Jersey number
oT Overtime Pen Penalty PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position
PP1 Power play - 1 player PP2 Power play - 2 players PPG Power play goals PS Penalty shot
PTS Poaints SH1  Shorthanded - 1 player SH2 Shorthanded - 2 players SHG  Shorthanded goals
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves T Number of games tied Tot Total
TPP  Time on power play w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM161902_74 3.0
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ICE HOCKEY
Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 3

Referee(s)

LINE-UPS
ArenaRiga SAT 05JAN 2008  START TIME 15:40

AKB - AaB

KONC Juraj (SVK), SCHUETZ Richard (GER)

Goalkeepers
Team : AKB

Linesmen
BALODIS Juris (LAT), EGLITIS Ansis (LAT)

Team : AaB

35 NORONEN Mika
31 ESCHE Robert

Team Line-ups
Team : AKB (white)

75 D PANIN Grigori

2 D GIROUX Raymond
25 F  ZARIPOV Danis
42 F ZINOVIEV Sergei
95 F MOROZOV Alexei

9D PERVYSHIN Andrei
5D NIKULIN llya

14 F PETROV Oleg

16 F CAJANEK Petr

55 F HENTUNEN Jukka

33 D ZUBAREV Andrei

74 D EMELIN Alexey

21 F ZHUKOV Mikhalil

26 F ARKHIPOV Denis

30 F STEPANOV Alexander

3 D TYULYAPKIN Mikhail

59 D BURAVCHIKOV Vyacheslav
67 F KAZIONOV Dmitri

15 F SHAFIGULIN Grigori

81 F  ALEKSEYEV Nikita

Head Coach : BILYALETDINOV Zinetula

31 HIRSCH Peter
33 PLSEK Lukas

Team : AaB (red)

38 D RAHKONEN Antti

51 D OSTERBY Magnus

42 F NIELSEN Jens

11 F ROONEY Brad

71 F MAC IJEVSKIS Aleksandrs

4 D HENRY Burke

18 D JENSEN Kasper

22 F DINGMAN Christopher
72 F SEMJONOVS Aleksandrs
19 F MATEJIC Dejan

95 D BONDAREVS Igors

55 D MOELLER Mads

10 F NORDBY TRANHOLM Bo
8 F REINERT Thomas

13 F LARSEN Ronny

37 F SAMSOE JENSEN Nick
41 F OLSEN Rasmus

9 F LIE NIELSEN Christian
80 F NOWAKOWSKI Jacek

Head Coach : TOLVANEN Jarmo

LEGEND

D Defence EG
GA  Goals against

No Jersey number Pos
T Number of games tied w

Emergency goalkeeper

Position
Number of games won

F Forward G Games played
GF  Goals For L Number of games lost
PTS Points R Rank

IHM161903_54B 1.0
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 3

Spectators
300

Period

Referee

Arena Riga

SAT 05 JAN 2008

GAME SUMMARY

START TIME 15:40

END TIME 17:42

AKB - AaB 4-1 (1-0, 2-0, 1-1)

KONC Juraj (SVK), SCHUETZ Richard (GER)
Team Statistics

Score
1:0
2:0
1:1
4:1

SVS SOG
5:5 6:5
7:8 10:7
7:6 78

19:19 23:20

Linesmen
BALODIS Juris (LAT), EGLITIS Ansis (LAT)

PIM TPP

2:4 01:16 : 02:00
4:4 03:01: 03:56
14:0 01:56 : 04:00
20:8 06:13 : 09:56

PPG SHG
1:0 0:0
1:0 0:0
0:0 0:0
2:0 0:0

ET/Res Team Type Name of Assistant's / Action Description
GK 00:00 AKB 35 NORONEN M - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 AaB 31 HIRSCHP - Goalkeeper in
Penalty 03:57 05:57 AKB 2min. 42 ZINOVIEV S - Hooking
Penalty 09:40 10:13 AaB 2min. 13 LARSENR - Hooking
Goal 10:13 10 AKB  PP1 26 ARKHIPOV D (1) 74 EMELIN A Onlice AKB 352126303374
AaB 3110384151
Penalty 19:17 21:17 AaB 2min. 42 NIELSENJ - Holding
2nd Period
ET/Res Team Type Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 27:22 29:22 AKB 2min. 30 STEPANOV A - Tripping
Goal 33:02 2:0 AKB  EQ 25 ZARIPOV D (3 42 zZINOVIEV S Onlce AKB 35 2254275095
AaB 31 9415580095
Penalty 34:39 36:23 AaB 2min. 11 ROONEY B - Tripping
Goal 36:23 3:0 AKB  PP1 81 ALEKSEYEVN (1) 15 SHAFIGULING Onlice AKB 35 315596781
AaB 31 8415595
Penalty 38:02 40:02 AKB 2min. 55 HENTUNENJ - Tripping
Penalty 39:58 41:58 AaB 2min. 11 ROONEY B - Charging
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Goal 42:13 31 AaB EQ 71 MAC IJEVSKIS A (1) 42 NIELSEN J Onlce AKB 35 5 9141655
11 ROONEY B AaB 311142557195
Penalty 46:51 48:51 AKB 2min. 5 NIKULIN | - Hooking
Goal 56:27 4:1 AKB EQ 67 KAZIONOV D 1) Onlce AKB 35 3155967 81
AaB 311922385172
Penalty 57:43 59:43 AKB 2min. 5 NIKULIN | - Checking to the
head and neck Area
Penalty 57:43 60:00 AKB 10min. 5 NIKULIN I - Misconduct
GK 60:00 AKB 35 NORONEN M - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 AaB 31 HIRSCH P - Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : AKB - AK Bars Kazan Team : AaB - AaB Ishockey
No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
35 NORONEN Mika 20 19 60:00 31 HIRSCH Peter 23 19 60:00
31 ESCHE Robert 33 PLSEK Lukas
Game Statistics
Team : AKB (white)
Shots on Goal
IHM161903_74 3.0 Report Created 05.01.2008 16:46 Page 1



ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 3

No Pos Name PIM OT Tot +/-

2D
25F
42 F
75D
95F

5D
9D
14F
16 F
55F

21F
26 F
30F
33D
74D

3D
15F
59D
67 F
81F

31GK
35 GK

TOTALS

GIROUX Raymond

ZARIPOV Danis
ZINOVIEV Sergei

PANIN Grigori
MOROZOV Alexei

NIKULIN llya
PERVYSHIN Andrei
PETROV Oleg
CAJANEK Petr
HENTUNEN Jukka

ZHUKOV Mikhail
ARKHIPOV Denis

STEPANOQV Alexander

ZUBAREV Andrei

EMELIN Alexey

TYULYAPKIN Mikhail

SHAFIGULIN Grigori
BURAVCHIKOV Vyacheslav
KAZIONOV Dmitri

ALEKSEYEV Nikita

ESCHE Robert
NORONEN Mika

Head Coach : BILYALETDINOV Zinetula

Team : AaB (red)

Shots on Goal

No Pos
11F
38D
42 F
51D
71F

4D
18D
19F
22F
72 F

8F
10F
13F
55D
95D

9F
37F
41F
80 F
31GK

33 GK
TOTALS

Name

ROONEY Brad
RAHKONEN Antti
NIELSEN Jens

OSTERBY Magnus

MAC IJEVSKIS Aleksandrs

HENRY Burke

JENSEN Kasper

MATEJIC Dejan
DINGMAN Christopher
SEMJONOVS Aleksandrs

REINERT Thomas
NORDBY TRANHOLM Bo
LARSEN Ronny
MOELLER Mads
BONDAREVS Igors

LIE NIELSEN Christian
SAMSOE JENSEN Nick
OLSEN Rasmus
NOWAKOWSKI Jacek
HIRSCH Peter

PLSEK Lukas

Head Coach : TOLVANEN Jarmo

G A 1 2 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
1 0 0 2 2 1 5 +1
0 1 2 0 0 3 3 +1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
0 0 14 0 1 0 1 -1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
0 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
0 0 2 1 1 0 2 -1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
0 1 0 0 1 0 1 +1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
1 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1
1 0 0 1 2 0 3 +1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 3 20 6 10 7 23
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ICE HOCKEY
Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 3

LEGEND

A Assists

EQ Equal strength

GA Goal against

GWG Game winning goal
oT Overtime

PP1 Power play - 1 player
PTS Points

SOG  Shots on goal

TPP Time on power play

GF
GWS
Pen
PP2
SH1
SVS

Defence

Forward

Goals for

Game winning shots
Penalty

Power play - 2 players
Shorthanded - 1 player
Saves

Number of games won

ET/Res
(G)

GK

L

PIM
PPG
SH2

T

+/-

Penalty end time/Result of game ENG
Number of goals in tournament G
Goalkeeper GP
Number of games lost No
Penalties in minutes Pos
Power play goals PS
Shorthanded - 2 players SHG
Number of games tied Tot

Net result of positive and negative participation

Empty net goal
Goals

Games played
Jersey number
Position
Penalty shot

Shorthanded goals

Total

IHM161903_74 3.0
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 4 I

LINE-UPS
Arena Riga SAT 05 JAN 2008 START TIME 19:40
KTO - RIG
Referee(s) Linesmen
HANSEN Ole (NOR), RANTALA Aleksi (FIN) CECH Michal (CZE), SEMIONOV Anton (EST)
Goalkeepers
Team : KTO Team : RIG

1 POLOSHKOV lvan
60 BAZYLEYEV lvan

Team Line-ups
Team : KTO (white)

81 LUSINS Edgars
60 RAITUMS Martins

Team : RIG (red)

64 D ARGOKOV Artyom

31 D MAZUNIN Yevgeni

7 F RIFEL Vadim

8 F TROCHSHINSKIY Andrey
22 F OGORODNIKOV Andrei
53 D MIROSHNICHENKO Sergei
61 D KOLEDAYEV Alexei

24 F KOMISSAROV Anton

32 F ZARZHITSKY Nikolai

34 F ALEXANDROV Sergei

21 D KOVALENKO Oleg

46 D LIPIN Alexandr

49 F SHIN Alexandr

36 F SPIRIDONOQV Andrei

25 F YESSIRKENOV Doszhan
70 D KOLESNIKOV Vladislav
63 F SAVCHENKO Alexei

54 F VORONTSOQV Alexei

52 F KOSTRIKOV Yevgeni

48 F STARCHENKO Roman

Head Coach : SAGYMBAYEYV Yerlan

10 D VALTERS Renars

41 D BERZINS Aigars

20 F ABOLS Atrtis

12 F DANILICS Raimonds
3 F STALS Juris

11 D SOTNIEKS Kristaps
47 D DEMIDOV llya

69 F CHLUBNA Tomas

9 F BERZINS Armands
9 F ANKIPANS Girts

70 D CIBULSKIS Oskars

80 D DEMITERS Renars
17 F ZELUBOVSKIS Elviss
8 F BRANCIS Edgars

87 F MEIJA Gints

4 D BRAKSS Janis

90 D  APELIS Edgars

21 F KOKLINS Mihals

39 F  ZALTKOVSKIS Edgars
16 F HARTMANIS Toms

Head Coach : SEJEJS Normunds

LEGEND

D Defence EG  Emergency goalkeeper
GA  Goals against

No Jersey number Pos  Position

T Number of games tied w Number of games won

F Forward
GF  Goals For
PTS Points

G Games played
L Number of games lost
R Rank

IHM161904_54B 2.0
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 4 lnn
T

GAME SUMMARY
ArenaRiga SAT05JAN 2008  START TIME 19:40 END TIME 22:06

KTO - RIG 4-3 (3-0, 1-3, 0-0)

Spectators  Referee Linesmen
1200 HANSEN Ole (NOR), RANTALA Aleksi (FIN) CECH Michal (CZE), SEMIONOV Anton (EST)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 3:.0 9:8 11:9 8:4 02:00: 04:21 1:0 0:0
2 1:3 8:8 9:11 4:6 04:00 : 03:41 0:1 0:0
3 0:0 3:12 12:3 4:8 05:26 : 03:29 0:0 0:0
TOT 4:3 20:28 32:23 16:18 11:26:11:31 1:1 0:0

ET/Res . (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description

GK 00:00 KTO 1 POLOSHKOV I - Goalkeeper in

GK 00:00 RIG 81 LUSINSE - Goalkeeper in

Goal 03:06 1:0 KTO EQ 48 STARCHENKOR 1) Onlce KTO 14852546370

RIG 81 310122090

Goal 04:37 2:0 KTO EQ 32 ZARZHITSKY N @ 34 ALEXANDROV ~ Onlce KTO 12432345361
S RIG 81 911476996

Penalty 08:24 10:24 RIG 2min. 47 DEMIDOV I - Hooking

Penalty 08:24 09:13 RIG 2min. 69 CHLUBNAT - Hooking

Goal 09:13 3:0 KTO  PP2 64 ARGOKOV A € g TROCHSHINSKIY Onice KTO 1 7 8223164
A RIG 81 31020

Penalty 11:00 13:00 KTO 2min. 36 SPIRIDONOV A - Hooking

Penalty 17:39 19:39 KTO 2min. 54 VORONTSOV A - Interference

Penalty 19:04 20:53 KTO 2min. 7 RIFELV - Hooking

Penalty 19:41 21:41 KTO 2min. 53 MIROSHNICHENKO S - Cross-Checking

2nd Period

(G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description

Goal 20:53 31 RIG PP2 69 CHLUBNAT (3) 9 ANKIPANS G Onlce KTO 1 83164
RIG 81 911476996

Penalty 22:08 24:08 KTO 2min. 36 SPIRIDONOV A - High Sticking
GK 26:38 KTO 1 POLOSHKOV I - Goalkeeper out
Goal 26:41 41 KTO EQ 22 OGORODNIKOV A (1) 32 ZARZHITSKYN Onlce KTO 7 822313264
8 XROCHSHINSKIY RIG 81 817708087
GK 26:41 KTO 1 POLOSHKOV I - Goalkeeper in
Penalty 29:38 31:38 RIG 2min. 70 CIBULSKIS O - Hooking
Goal 33:21 4:2 RIG  EQ 69 CHLUBNAT (4 96 BERZINS A Onlce KTO 1 7 8223164
RIG 81 911476996
Goal 35:43 4:3 RIG  EQ 21 KOKLINS M @ 39 ZALTKOVSKIS ~ Onlce KTO 14852546370
E RIG 81 416213990
Penalty 36:23 38:23 RIG 2min. 96 BERZINS A - Roughing
Penalty 36:23 38:23 KTO 2min. 22 OGORODNIKOV A - Roughing
Penalty 37:16 39:16 RIG 2min. 41 BERZINS A - Holding
3rd Period
ET/Res . (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 46:32 48:32 KTO 2min. 32 ZARZHITSKY N - Holding
Penalty 48:01 50:01 RIG 2min. 41 BERZINS A - Holding
Penalty 48:06 50:06 RIG 2min. 70 CIBULSKIS O - Hooking
Penalty 52:50 54:50 RIG 2min. 87 MENAG - Tripping
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 4 lnn
T

ET/Res Team Type No. Name Name of Assistant's / Action Description

Penalty 55:24 57:24 KTO 2min. 25 YESSIRKENOV D - Tripping
Penalty 58:34 60:00 RIG 2min. 47 DEMIDOV | - Hooking
GK 60:00 KTO 1 POLOSHKOV I - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 RIG 81 LUSINS E - Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : KTO - Kazzinc-Torpedo Team : RIG - HK Riga 2000

No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP

1 POLOSHKOV lIvan 23 20 59:57 81 LUSINS Edgars 32 28 60:00
60 BAZYLEYEV Ivan 60 RAITUMS Martins

Game Statistics
Team : KTO (white)

Shots on Goal

No Pos Name (€] A PIM 1 2 3 +/-
7F RIFEL Vadim 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
8F TROCHSHINSKIY Andrey 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0

22 F OGORODNIKOV Andrei 1 0 2 0 2 1 3 0

31D MAZUNIN Yevgeni 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0

64 D ARGOKOV Artyom 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

24 F KOMISSAROV Anton 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1

32F ZARZHITSKY Nikolai 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 +2

34 F ALEXANDROV Sergei 0 1 0 2 1 2 5 +1

53D MIROSHNICHENKO Sergei 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 +1

61D KOLEDAYEV Alexei 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1

21D KOVALENKO Oleg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25F YESSIRKENOV Doszhan 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0

36 F SPIRIDONOQV Andrei 0 0 4 0 0 3 3 0

46 D LIPIN Alexandr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 F SHIN Alexandr 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0

48 F STARCHENKO Roman 1 0 0 2 2 0 4 0

52 F KOSTRIKOV Yevgeni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 F VORONTSOV Alexei 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0

63 F SAVCHENKO Alexei 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

70D KOLESNIKOV Vladislav 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1GK POLOSHKOQV Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 GK BAZYLEYEV lvan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 4 4 16 11 9 12 32

Head Coach : SAGYMBAYEYV Yerlan

Team : RIG (red)
Shots on Goal

3F STALS Juris 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1
10D VALTERS Renars 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1
12 F DANILICS Raimonds 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1
20F ABOLS Atrtis 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1
41D BERZINS Aigars 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

9F ANKIPANS Girts 0 1 0 2 1 1 4 0
11D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
47D DEMIDOV llya 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 0
69 F CHLUBNA Tomas 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
96 F BERZINS Armands 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 4 I _’E

No Pos Name G A PIM 1 2 3 OT
8F BRANCIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

17F ZELUBOVSKIS Elviss 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1

70D CIBULSKIS Oskars 0 0o 4 0 0 1 1 -1

80D DEMITERS Renars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

87F MEIJA Gints 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1

4D BRAKSS Janis 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1

16 F HARTMANIS Toms 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1

21F KOKLINS Mihals 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 +1

39F ZALTKOVSKIS Edgars 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 +1

90D APELIS Edgars 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

60 GK RAITUMS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 GK LUSINS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 18 9 11 3 23
Head Coach : SEJEJS Normunds
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game ENG  Empty net goal
EQ Equal strength F Forward (G) Number of goals in tournament G Goals
GA Goal against GF Goals for GK Goalkeeper GP Games played
GWG Game winning goal GWS  Game winning shots L Number of games lost No Jersey number
oT Overtime Pen Penalty PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position
PP1 Power play - 1 player PP2 Power play - 2 players PPG Power play goals PS Penalty shot
PTS Points SH1 Shorthanded - 1 player SH2 Shorthanded - 2 players SHG  Shorthanded goals
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves T Number of games tied Tot Total
TPP  Time on power play w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM161904_74 3.0

Report Created 05.01.2008 21:08

Page 3



ICE HOCKEY
Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 5

Referee(s)

ANDERSSON Thomas (SWE), SCHUETZ Richard (GER)

Goalkeepers

LINE-UPS
SUN 06 JAN 2008

RIG - AKB

Linesmen

START TIME 15:40

CECH Michal (CZE), SEMIONOV Anton (EST)

Team : RIG Team : AKB

60 RAITUMS Martins
81 LUSINS Edgars

Team Line-ups
Team : RIG (white)

10 D VALTERS Renars
47 D DEMIDOV llya

20 F ABOLS Atrtis

12 F DANILICS Raimonds
3 F STALS Juris

11 D  SOTNIEKS Kristaps
41 D BERZINS Aigars
96 F BERZINS Armands

39 F ZALTKOVSKIS Edgars

9 F ANKIPANS Girts

70 D CIBULSKIS Oskars
80 D DEMITERS Renars

17 F ZELUBOVSKIS Elviss

8 F BRANCIS Edgars
87 F MEIJA Gints

90 D  APELIS Edgars

4 D BRAKSS Janis

21 F KOKLINS Mihals
16 F HARTMANIS Toms

Head Coach : SEJEJS Normunds

31 ESCHE Robert
35 NORONEN Mika

75 D
2D
25 F
42 F
95 F

9D
5D

Team : AKB (green)

PANIN Grigori
GIROUX Raymond
ZARIPOV Danis
ZINOVIEV Sergei
MOROZOV Alexei

PERVYSHIN Andrei
NIKULIN llya
PETROV Oleg
CAJANEK Petr
HENTUNEN Jukka

ZUBAREYV Andrei
EMELIN Alexey
ZHUKOV Mikhail
ARKHIPOV Denis
STEPANOQV Alexander

TYULYAPKIN Mikhail
BURAVCHIKOV Vyacheslav
KAZIONOV Dmitri
SHAFIGULIN Grigori
ALEKSEYEV Nikita

Head Coach : BILYALETDINOV Zinetula

LEGEND

D Defence

GA  Goals against

No Jersey number

T Number of games tied

Emergency goalkeeper

Number of games won

F Forward G
GF  Goals For L
PTS Points R

Games played
Number of games lost
Rank
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 5 lnn
T

GAME SUMMARY
ArenaRiga SUN 06 JAN 2008  START TIME 15:40 END TIME 17:51

RIG - AKB 2-6 (2-3, 0-3, 0-0)

Spectators  Referee Linesmen
4000 ANDERSSON Thomas (SWE), SCHUETZ Richard (GER) CECH Michal (CZE), SEMIONOV Anton (EST)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 2:3 15:4 6:18 8:2 00:22 : 07:29 1:0 0:0
2 0:3 12:2 2:15 4:4 02:15: 01:08 0:1 0:0
3 0:0 9:3 3.9 4:8 04:51 : 04:00 0:0 0:0
TOT 2:6 36:9 11:42 16:14 07:28 : 12:37 1:1 0:0

ET/Res Team Type Name of Assistant's / Action Description
GK 00:00 AKB 31 ESCHER - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 RIG 60 RAITUMS M - Goalkeeper in
Penalty 00:48 02:48 RIG 2min. 12 DANILICS R - Tripping
Penalty 02:43 04:43 RIG 2min. 3 STALSJ - Boarding
Penalty 04:17 06:17 RIG 2min. 70 CIBULSKIS O - Delaying the Game
Goal 06:58 01 AKB  EQ 15 SHAFIGULIN G (1) 81 ALEKSEYEVN Onlce RIG 60 817708087
59 \B}URAVCHIKOV AKB 31 315596781
Penalty 07:22 07:44 AKB 2min. 75 PANIN G - Hooking
Goal 07:44 11 RIG  PP1 20 ABOLSA (1) 3 STALSJ Onlice RIG 60 310122047
12 DANILICS R AKB 312542 7595
Goal 14:30 21 RIG  EQ 20 ABOLS A (@ 10 VALTERSR Onlice RIG 60 910204196
9 ANKIPANS G AKB 31 225427595
Penalty 16:17 18:17 RIG 2min. 12 DANILICS R - Holding
Goal 18:17 2:2 AKB  EQ 55 HENTUNEN J (1) 14 PETROVO Onlice RIG 6011122047 96
16 CAJANEK P AKB 31 5 9141655
Goal 19:10 2:3 AKB  EQ 21 ZHUKOV M (1) 30 STEPANOVA  Onlce RIG 60 312207080
AKB 31 1521 26 30 33
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 25:02 27:02 AKB 2min. 95 MOROZOV A - High Sticking
Goal 27:49 2:4 AKB  EQ 95 MOROZOV A (1) 25 zARIPOV D Onlice RIG 60 817708087
42 ZINOVIEV S AKB 31 2254275095
Penalty 28:45 29:38 RIG 2min. 10 VALTERS R - Hooking
Goal 29:38 2:5 AKB  PP1 74 EMELIN A (1) 26 ARKHIPOV D Onlce RIG 60 8113941
AKB 312126 303374
Goal 31:39 2:6 AKB EQ 42 ZINOVIEV S Q) Onlce RIG 6011 1639 41 96
AKB 31 225427595
GK 31:39 RIG 81 LUSINSE - Goalkeeper in 60 RAITUMS M - Goalkeeper out
Penalty 36:02 38:02 RIG 2min. 17 ZELUBOVSKIS E - Tripping
Penalty 36:17 38:17 AKB 2min. 55 HENTUNENJ - Hooking
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 42:26 44:26 AKB 2min. 15 SHAFIGULIN G - Cross-Checking
Penalty 45:01 47:01 RIG 2min. 39 ZALTKOVSKIS E - Tripping
Penalty 50:16 52:16 RIG 2min. 47 DEMIDOV I - Hooking
Penalty 57:09 59:09 AKB 2min. 14 PETROV O - Slashing
Penalty 58:29 60:00 AKB 2min. 15 SHAFIGULIN G - Roughing
Penalty 59:52 60:00 AKB 2min. 74 EMELIN A - Cross-Checking
GK 60:00 RIG 81 LUSINS E - Goalkeeper out
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 5 lnn
T

Time ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant's / Action Description

GK 60:00 AKB 31 ESCHE R - Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper Records
Team : RIG - HK Riga 2000 Team : AKB - AK Bars Kazan

No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
60 RAITUMS Martins 30 24 31:39 31 ESCHE Robert 11 9 60:00
81 LUSINS Edgars 12 12 28:21 35 NORONEN Mika

Game Statistics
Team : RIG (white)

Shots on Goal

3F STALS Juris 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 -1
10D VALTERS Renars 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 +1
12 F DANILICS Raimonds 0 1 4 1 1 1 3 -2
20F ABOLS Atrtis 2 0 0 2 0 1 3 -1
47D DEMIDOV llya 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 -1

9F ANKIPANS Girts 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1
11D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
39F ZALTKOVSKIS Edgars 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1
41D BERZINS Aigars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96 F BERZINS Armands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

8F BRANCIS Edgars 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2
17F ZELUBOVSKIS Elviss 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2
70D CIBULSKIS Oskars 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 -3
80D DEMITERS Renars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3
87F MEIJA Gints 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2

4D BRAKSS Janis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 F HARTMANIS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
21F KOKLINS Mihals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90D APELIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 GK RAITUMS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 GK LUSINS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 2 4 16 6 2 3 11

Head Coach : SEJEJS Normunds

Team : AKB (green)

Shots on Goal

No Pos Name (€] A M 1 2 3 OT Tot +/-

2D GIROUX Raymond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
25F ZARIPQV Danis 0 1 0 2 2 2 6 +1
42 F ZINOVIEV Sergei 1 1 0 2 1 0 3 +1
75D PANIN Grigori 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 +1
95 F MOROZOV Alexei 1 0 2 2 3 2 7 +1

5D NIKULIN llya 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1

9D PERVYSHIN Andrei 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1
14 F PETROV Oleg 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 +1
16 F CAJANEK Petr 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 +1
55F HENTUNEN Jukka 1 0 2 2 2 0 4 +1
21F ZHUKOV Mikhalil 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 +1
26 F ARKHIPOV Denis 0 1 0 3 1 0 4 +1
30F STEPANOV Alexander 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 +1
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ICE HOCKEY

Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 5

No Pos Name (€] A PIM 1 2 ] OT Tot +/-

33D ZUBAREYV Andrei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1

74D EMELIN Alexey 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 0

3D TYULYAPKIN Mikhail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1

15F SHAFIGULIN Grigori 1 0 4 1 1 0 2 +2

59D BURAVCHIKOV Vyacheslav 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1

67 F KAZIONOV Dmitri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1

81F ALEKSEYEV Nikita 0 1 0 2 1 1 4 +1

31GK ESCHE Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35GK NORONEN Mika 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 14 18 15 42
Head Coach : BILYALETDINOV Zinetula
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game ENG  Empty net goal
EQ Equal strength F Forward (G) Number of goals in tournament G Goals
GA Goal against GF Goals for GK Goalkeeper GP Games played
GWG Game winning goal GWS Game winning shots L Number of games lost No Jersey number
oT Overtime Pen Penalty PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position
PP1 Power play - 1 player PP2 Power play - 2 players PPG Power play goals PS Penalty shot
PTS Points SH1 Shorthanded - 1 player SH2 Shorthanded - 2 players SHG  Shorthanded goals
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves T Number of games tied Tot Total
TPP  Time on power play w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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ICE HOCKEY
Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 6

Referee(s)

HANSEN Ole (NOR), RANTALA Aleksi (FIN)

Goalkeepers
Team : AaB

1 POLOSHKOV Ivan

31 HIRSCH Peter
33 PLSEK Lukas

Team Line-ups
Team : AaB (red)

38 D
51 D
42 F
11 F
71 F

4 D
18 D
22 F
72 F
19 F
95 D
55 D
10 F
8 F
13 F

37 F
41 F
9 F
80 F

RAHKONEN Antti
OSTERBY Magnus
NIELSEN Jens

ROONEY Brad

MAC IJEVSKIS Aleksandrs

Arena Riga

SUN 06 JAN 2008

LINE-UPS
AaB - KTO

Linesmen

START TIME 19:40

MOLENDA Sebastian (POL), RAKOVIC Damir (SLO)

Team : KTO

HENRY Burke

JENSEN Kasper
DINGMAN Christopher
SEMJONOVS Aleksandrs
MATEJIC Dejan

BONDAREVS Igors
MOELLER Mads
NORDBY TRANHOLM Bo
REINERT Thomas
LARSEN Ronny

SAMSOE JENSEN Nick
OLSEN Rasmus

LIE NIELSEN Christian
NOWAKOWSKI Jacek

Head Coach : TOLVANEN Jarmo

60 BAZYLEYEV Ivan

64
31

7

8
22
53
61
24
32
34
46
21
49
36
25
70
63
48
52
54
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Team : KTO (white)

ARGOKOV Artyom
MAZUNIN Yevgeni

RIFEL Vadim
TROCHSHINSKIY Andrey
OGORODNIKQOV Andrei

MIROSHNICHENKO Sergei
KOLEDAYEV Alexei
KOMISSAROQV Anton
ZARZHITSKY Nikolai
ALEXANDROQV Sergei

LIPIN Alexandr
KOVALENKO Oleg

SHIN Alexandr
SPIRIDONOQV Andrei
YESSIRKENOV Doszhan

KOLESNIKOQV Vladislav
SAVCHENKO Alexei
STARCHENKO Roman
KOSTRIKOV Yevgeni
VORONTSOV Alexei

Head Coach : SAGYMBAYEYV Yerlan

LEGEND

D Defence

GA  Goals against

No Jersey number

T Number of games tied

EG

Pos
w

Emergency goalkeeper

Position
Number of games won

F Forward G Games played
GF  Goals For L Number of games lost
PTS Points R Rank
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Continental Cup, MEN

ROUND ROBIN GAME 6 lnn
T

GAME SUMMARY
ArenaRiga SUN 06 JAN 2008  START TIME 19:40  END TIME 21:47

AaB - KTO 5-3 (0-1, 3-2, 2-0)

Spectators  Referee Linesmen
450 HANSEN Ole (NOR), RANTALA Aleksi (FIN) MOLENDA Sebastian (POL), RAKOVIC Damir (SLO)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 0:1 77 7:8 8:4 02:23 : 06:39 0:1 0:0
2 3:2 12:6 9:14 6:8 04:33 : 04:00 1:0 0:0
3 2:0 4:6 8:4 4:6 04:27 : 02:17 0:0 0:0
TOT 5:3 23:19 24:26 18:18 11:23:12:56 1:1 0:0

ET/Res . Name of Assistant's / Action Description
GK 00:00 AaB 31 HIRSCHP - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 KTO 1 POLOSHKOV I - Goalkeeper in
Penalty 02:14 04:14 AaB 2min. 80 NOWAKOWSKI J - Tripping
Penalty 05:50 07:50 AaB 2min. 8 REINERTT - Slashing
Penalty 08:07 09:02 AaB 2min. 38 RAHKONEN A - Cross-Checking
Penalty 08:46 10:46 AaB 2min. 4 HENRY B - Interference
Goal 09:02 01 KTO  PP2 7 RIFELV € g TROCHSHINSKIY Onlce AaB 31225171
A KTO 1 7 8223164
OGORODNIKOV
22
A
Penalty 13:05 15:05 KTO 2min. 63 SAVCHENKO A - Cross-Checking
Penalty 13:28 15:28 KTO 2min. 22 OGORODNIKOV A - Hooking
2nd Period
Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 21:37 23:37 KTO 2min. 46 LIPIN A - Hooking
Penalty 23:35 25:35 KTO 2min. 63 SAVCHENKO A - Diving
Penalty 23:35 25:35 AaB 2min. 22 DINGMAN C - Hooking
Penalty 24:36 26:36 AaB 2min. 4 HENRY B - Tripping
Penalty 27:36 29:36 AaB 2min. 4 HENRY B - Hooking
Goal 29:43 0:2 KTO EQ 25 YESSIRKENOV D (1) 46 LIPINA Onlce AaB 31 4 8184295
36 SPIRIDONOV A KTO 12125364649
Goal 31:24 1:2 AaB  EQ 19 MATEJICD (?) 72 SEMIONOVSA Onice AaB 311922385172
KTO 1 7 8223164
Goal 31:51 13 KTO EQ 24 KOMISSAROV A (1) 5, ALEXANDROV ~ Onlce AaB 31 4 8101318
S KTO 12432345361
Penalty 36:27 37:27 KTO 2min. 64 ARGOKOV A - Hooking
Goal 37:27 2:3 AaB  PP1 4 HENRY B (1) 22 DINGMANC Onlce AaB 31 422427172
71 XIAC IJEVSKIS KTO 122324653
Goal 38:10 33 AaB  EQ 19 MATEJICD (8 o NORDBY Onlice AaB 31 810193851
TRANHOLM B KTO 121253649 64
Penalty 38:27 40:27 KTO 2min. 48 STARCHENKO R - Hooking
3rd Period
ET/Res . Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Goal 43:32 4:3 AaB  EQ 11 ROONEY B 1) Onlce AaB 31 411425571
KTO 12432345361
Penalty 43:52 45:52 AaB 2min. 22 DINGMAN C - Hooking
Penalty 46:59 48:59 AaB 2min. 41 OLSENR - High Sticking
Penalty 47:16 49:16 KTO 2min. 36 SPIRIDONOV A - Interference
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ET/Res Name of Assistant's / Action Description
Penalty 48:54 50:54 KTO 2min. 24 KOMISSAROV A - High Sticking
Goal 55:22 5:3 AaB  EQ 72 SEMJONOVS A (1) 22 DINGMANC Onlice AaB 31 419223872
19 MATEJIC D KTO 12125364649
Penalty 57:43 59:43 KTO 2min. 53 MIROSHNICHENKO S - Slashing
GK 60:00 AaB 31 HIRSCH P - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 KTO 1 POLOSHKOV I - Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : AaB - AaB Ishockey Team : KTO - Kazzinc-Torpedo
No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
31 HIRSCH Peter 26 23 60:00 1 POLOSHKOV lvan 24 19 60:00
33 PLSEK Lukas 60 BAZYLEYEV Ivan

Game Statistics
Team : AaB (red)

Shots on Goal

No Pos Name G A 1 2 3 OT Tot +/-
11F ROONEY Brad 1 0 0 1 2 1 4 +1
38D RAHKONEN Antti 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 +3
42 F NIELSEN Jens 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
51D OSTERBY Magnus 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 +2
71F MAC IJEVSKIS Aleksandrs 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 +1
4D HENRY Burke 1 0 6 0 2 0 2 0
18D JENSEN Kasper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
19F MATEJIC Dejan 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 +3
22F DINGMAN Christopher 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 +2
72 F SEMJONOVS Aleksandrs 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 +2
8F REINERT Thomas 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 -1
10F NORDBY TRANHOLM Bo 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0
13F LARSEN Ronny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
55D MOELLER Mads 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
95D BONDAREVS Igors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1
9F LIE NIELSEN Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37F SAMSOE JENSEN Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 F OLSEN Rasmus 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0
80 F NOWAKOWSKI Jacek 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
31GK HIRSCH Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33GK PLSEK Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 5 6 18 7 9 8 24

Head Coach : TOLVANEN Jarmo

Team : KTO (white)

Shots on Goal

7F RIFEL Vadim 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1

8F TROCHSHINSKIY Andrey 0 1 0 3 1 0 4 -1
22 F OGORODNIKOV Andrei 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 -1
31D MAZUNIN Yevgeni 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1
64 D ARGOKOV Artyom 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2
24 F KOMISSAROQV Anton 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
32F ZARZHITSKY Nikolai 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
34 F ALEXANDROV Sergei 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
53D MIROSHNICHENKO Sergei 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
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No Pos Name

61D KOLEDAYEV Alexei

21D KOVALENKO Oleg

25F YESSIRKENOV Doszhan

36 F SPIRIDONOV Andrei

46 D LIPIN Alexandr

49 F SHIN Alexandr

48 F STARCHENKO Roman

52F KOSTRIKOV Yevgeni

54 F VORONTSOQV Alexei

63 F SAVCHENKO Alexei

70D KOLESNIKOV Vladislav
1GK POLOSHKQV Ivan

60 GK BAZYLEYEV Ivan

TOTALS

Head Coach : SAGYMBAYEYV Yerlan

G A PIM
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 2
0 1 2
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

18

1

O Fr O OO O O Fr OB o

o o

O O O o w oOFr ON O o

o

14

3 OT Tot +/-
0 0 0
1 2 -1
0 2 -1
0 1 -1
0 1 0
0 0 -1
0 3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0

0 0

4 26

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game ENG
EQ Equal strength F Forward (G) Number of goals in tournament G

GA Goal against GF Goals for GK Goalkeeper GP
GWG Game winning goal GWS  Game winning shots L Number of games lost No

oT Overtime Pen Penalty PIM Penalties in minutes Pos
PP1 Power play - 1 player PP2 Power play - 2 players PPG Power play goals PS
PTS Poaints SH1  Shorthanded - 1 player SH2 Shorthanded - 2 players SHG
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves T Number of games tied Tot
TPP  Time on power play w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

Empty net goal
Goals

Games played
Jersey number
Position
Penalty shot

Shorthanded goals

Total
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